504190491 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYDEKG, LLC	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCOTT JERALD BURTON
Street Address:	115 HIGHWASY 334
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	38655

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15046532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9013716664

Email: sfentress@veritaygroup.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN B FENTRESS
Address Line 1: 20 S DUDLEY, SUITE 803

Address Line 4: MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23762.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN B FENTRESS
SIGNATURE:	/susan b fentress/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504190491 REEL: 041045 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS,

HYDEKG, LLC 115 Highway 334 Oxford, MS 38655 US

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is listed as the Applicant and Assignee in the application date sheet for (the "Invention") entitled:

DIGITAL CAMERA MOUNTED ON A PACIFIER AND METHOD OF USE

for which application (the "Application") for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed; and

WHEREAS, the Application was filed on February 18, 2016 and has been assigned Serial No. 15/046,532 of the same title; and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of Assignor that patent rights in and to the invention, and any and all improvement thereto, shall belong to the Inventor:

SCOTT JERALD BURTON 115 Highway 334 Oxford, MS 38655

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and the Invention, and in and to all embodiments of the Invention heretofore conceived, made or discovered by Assignors, and in and to any and all patents (including but not limited to continuation applications, CIP applications and reissue patents), inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as "Patents") thereon granted in any and all countries and group of countries; and

WHEREAS, Assignor intends to assign said rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from Assignee:

1. Said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to the Application and the Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on the Inventions in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Application filed and any and all Patent granted on the Inventions in any and all countries,

1

including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or CIP of said Application, and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any said Patents.

- Assignor devening and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assigner to enjoy to the fallest expension right, into and interest to the invention betein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of pertines, oaths, specifications decreased to the papers and other assistance all to the extent deemed recessary or destroide by Assignee (a) for perfecting in Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed (b) for prosecuting any of the Applications (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering the invention; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for resistance of any of the Patents, (e) for interference or other processing applications for resistance of any of the Patents, (e) for interference or other processing proceedings involving said inventions and applications therefore and inventions granted thereon, including without the interference and the second proceedings, proof contests, public use proceedings, introduced proceedings, and the reasonable travel because and least expenses accord to Assignor a providing such cooperation shall be and to Assignor to providing such cooperation shall be and to Assignor.

RECORDED: 01/23/2017

PATENT

REEL: 041045 FRAME: 0586